× \$40.00 1802933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM600524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.		09/25/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSI Molded Plastics, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Wickers Drive	
City:	Wolfeboro	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03894	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	
Name:	PSI Molded Plastics New Hampshire, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Wickers Drive	
City:	Wolfeboro	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03894	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	PSI Molded Plastics Indiana, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Wickers Drive	
City:	Wolfeboro	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03894	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1802933	PSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

asing a lax number, in provided, in that is unsuccessial, it will be sent via ex

Phone: 6173453000

TRADEMARK REEL: 007066 FRAME: 0026

Email: dpeckham@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Peckham Address Line 1: Burns Levinson

Address Line 2: 125 High Street, Boston, MA, USA
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21085.55

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah J Peckham

SIGNATURE: /Deborah J Peckham/

DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=PSI RELEASE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007066 FRAME: 0027

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 2020 ("Release") of PSI Molded Plastics, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, PSI Molded Plastics New Hampshire, Inc., a Delaware corporation and PSI Molded Plastics Indiana, Inc., an Indiana corporation (individually and collectively, the "Debtor") is made by Citizens Bank, N.A. ("Secured Party"), as secured party, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 15, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2019 at Reel 6821, Frame 0687 (the "Agreement")

The Secured Party does hereby terminate the Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all liens and security interests it may have under the Agreement against the Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

Name:

Title: David W. Stack

Senior Vice President

4849-2697-6972.2